o,

. mwmnuhwmnmummPﬁmmw
WAITTEN auTHiZAtION G AdtP

DINENSIONS IN INCHES DO NOY SCALE PRINTY

12 [ | evesi71 . SPACKER , T i
ROTATED {80° I B 225948 HEX NUT . 21y
” - 160 [ 1 240628-1 PLATE, ADJ. 89
' b 159 1 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT a8
D = 48 158 1 24061331 BUSHING 87 !
157 1 240630-1 J LEVER INTERMEDIATE ) 86
‘ N B 156 |1 240629.1 BLOCK, PIVOT 83
< S : ! '\‘ . 2 ] 045.3 RING, RETAINING ‘C" (. 187 DIA} FEED PIN 4.75] 155 11 240632.1 SCREW, ADJ. 54
. 0 154 |1 240659-1 PIN, CAM ROLLER 83
' " A . : . 153 1 2406581 CAM, ROLLER Y| :
i\ o). POST-FEED I% STROKE POSTFEED |5hsmoxs ! 2 21055-7 WASHER, FLAT (710} GUARD 152 31 2406311 ROD, FEED i 1] :
I . R e /ﬁl Vol 222605 WASHER FLAT (%) DRAG SPRING 151 1 2408 451 PLATE, WEAR 30
= : SN g 150§V | 2¢062)- ] car, Ram T .
. a8) | W 1 | q0613- 1] nousine M ;
A 0| |las ‘ v )s- 210047 SCREW SKT. HD SHLDR. (.250 DIA x.25) DRAG ARM [6.351( 6.4 | 148 $3 o
- 1 21004.5 SCREW, SKT, HD SHLDR. (.250 D}A X 1.00) DRAG (4.35] [z5.9] | w7 . % S
. ~ -~ . 146 I 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 j
us By | 240638 1] seinG, FEED FINGER e '
PRE-FEED 1 L® STROK | |9 210280 PIN SLOTTED SPRING (.12 DIA X .25) CAM 3.0] (6.4) [rwae I 240635.1 FINGER, FEED 53 4
2 |5- 210283 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING (.12 DIA X .50) FEED ADJ. ROD (3.0) (/2. 7] | 143 [ 7 2406341 LEVER, TERMINAL 52 i
REF.| 21028.2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (.06 DIA X .25) (1.5)i6.41 /AN |w . : 31 l
' 141 50 "l
1|t 21030-3 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER [4.75) [12.7] 40 11 | 7-21002-F] BoOLT. crIMPER _ - 1
1 1- 21030-7 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.50) HQUSING {q9.75) (38.1) |13% ] LPesel-1 | cam  PoST FEED 1!/ STROKE [23-6] « | .
Z {2 210%-2 PIN, DOWEL (.250 DIA X .75} BASE PLATE [6.358] (19-0) | 138 { zz353-5 | SCREW, SHOULDER 4 :
137 § } bLPodoZ-| | BLOCK, INS ADJ. . % {
. | 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK {=10) CAM A : 136 11 $90191.1 PLUG NYLON _ 43 »;
- 2 210244 WASHER, LOCK () SHEAR BL ADE fa s 135 40 £90476-1) Ram 44 !
2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER . v E TR E 6903251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 !
« Z 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (%8) STRIP GUIDE N 13 1 690124.1 WASHER, RAM L 1
2 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) SHEAR PLATE L . 132 ) SPACER, DISC. al
2 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (#10} FEED ADJ. PLATE 13 |2 23241.8 BALL, STEEL L X "f
4 210245 WASHER, LOCK (#10) HOUSING CAP ' 120 §-2 | 6901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION - » .
! 129 )/ AF0l42 -]} DISC. INSULATION ) ETE 2|
1 21068.5 NUT, HEX MACH. (8.321 FEED ADJ 128 1 7-D204C 6?41 DISC. WIRE ’ " 7 J\ !
- - 127§ 22480-3 WASHER, SPR EN ] |
N 21018.7 NUT, HEX MACH. {10.32)'DRAG SPRING 126 §1 6902121 POST, RAM . - k1] :
125 Dol M :
1 |3 210004 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10.32 x.238) PIVOT BLOCK (7.7] 124 : 31 E
. 1 21009-2 SCREW SKT. SET (NYLOK) (%20 x_.25) C.P. RAM (6.4) 123 2 ;
Z |2 21006.7 SCREW SKT. SET {6-32 x.12} C.P. DISC. [3.0] 122 [ | £90qc% 4] SPACER, BASE BLOCK - 1 i
' 121 {1 ]| 470253 /] SPACER, ANCHOR 0 [
2 |9- 21002 SCREW BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (%4.20 x .25) BASE PLATE (4 4] 120 29 !
1 22733.8 SCREW BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (NYLOK) (8-32 x .38) ANVIL (G, 7] 119 ! | 727577 1| SPACER, STRIPPER
2 |2 21002.5 SCREW BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (10-32 « .25) STRIP GUIDEPL.{ £ 1} 18 | | 240439- 21 STRIPPER " | j
2 {3. 21082.3 SCREW BTN. HD. 5KT. CAP ("-20 x .50) BASE PLATE [12.7] 117 BV | oo s> || PLATE, BASE o
2 {3 210025 SCREW BTN, HD. SKT. CAP (%20 x.75) HOUSING [19.£] 16§ 24047 [ ] BLOCK BASE :
1 1- 21003.9 SCREW FLAT HD. §" T CAP (6-32 x .38) CAM [7.7] 115 k1 240645/ 1 'PLATE, STRIP GUIDE T
1|3 21064.1 SCREW RDH. MACH! (6-32 x 1.25) FEED ADJ. (34. 8] ne 1/ | 2d085 -4 PLATE, STRIPHOLD - 3
2 lz-Zzlopo-=z |SCREW BTN. HD. 50C. CAP (8-32 x ) STRIPPER 113 J1 |7 222825 SPRING, DRAG - 2 3
2 .zjopo - S |SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (8-32x ) SLUG BLADE n: 240636-1 LEVER, DRAG 7n
2 la.-2jooe -/ |SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (8-32 x.52) STRIP GUIDE (i15. 7] m § 28 0437-/] DRAG, STOCK N 0 ‘-—1
2 | 7. 2/000- O |SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (8.32 x/.25) STRIP GUIDE {3 &! 110 1 Sdobd -3 GUIDE, STRIP REAR (954 2od - 3D 1? :
1 7. 2tope -7 [SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (8.32 x . S0) STRIP GUIDE (2. 7] 109 11 q ot fo-3] GUIDE STRIP FRONT s 85d 2o -3 ) T j
we I 238008-1 SPRING, ANCHOR 12 ‘
I : 1 [3- 210008 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (i0-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATE {z2 4l 107 |V |3 22237 | SPRING, FEED RETURN I I :
1 |3 210008 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP {10.32 x .88} SHEAR PLATE (2z.4] 106 13 L
T |3- 21000-9 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING (z5.4] 105 ! |1-69043]-p| SPACER, HOLD DOWN w A i
- 2 |3. 21000-6 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10.32 «.62) FEED ADJ. PLATE (5] 104 ] / 652480 -1 | SPACER, SPRING 13 ?
NOTES: 1 J4 21000 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 x 1.50} HOUSING CAP (38 1} 103 |/ |5-2002%2 ~4] SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12 ) 4'
3 14 21000-0 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 « 1.25) HOUSING CAP 2. 8i 102 1 2 Zog 9/ [| PLATE, REAR SHEAR ) . ! N 1
LONLY THE ”Tin: ’;2:00“"::5';-':::? \ [ 5 210005 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10.32 x.50) CAM (2. 7] Y01 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE W -‘
tcnon.s Lis v : 1 6906151 GUARD 60 ) / | /-AFod 74-]] PLATE, RRONT SHEAR : @ R
| 4851849 LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY 79 By | 2-7722634-5] ANvIL | § | -
N FOR FIELD REPLACEMENT ONLY. — 220141 OIL, SYNTHETIC s | £70¢7¢- & | BLADE, SLUG ' __ 4‘
Z2\ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHE N = | 4544061 SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 | l7-770944- 3] HOLD DOWN i E
INSUL ATION CRIMP iS NOT USED. v 76 | Ya-zdcta i-d] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 1s 1
] 75 / Z3BocT- /1 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS. CRIMPER : 4 “'
KEY: 74 |/ 490202~ 7| CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 \
@ RECOMMENDED SPARES. 73} [ | 1-6F0g07-0] SPACER, INSULATION 2 L
vl.dnncnrz DAILY,USING £ | 6906031 SPRING, ASSIST. . 72K 2.53802- 7] CRIMPER, WIRE
NC. 20 MACHINE OIL. peel santlho: S L DE“mrli":-lwls APPLICATOR '
@ crease Lickmy b CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY B
4 PAC LETTEM CRIMP HEIGHT [ WIRE Si12€ !Tmﬂ‘ﬁum 70308 1 !
' A St #13 ' . ﬂ!
. B /.27 - # 20 ' : -
N ' ¢ /17 R 22 . , -
) D T NOT YSED .
- " ZE TYPl reen 8 A
) ’ O PN F 1 - R
L mnee B C.-¢e2e)) T B - 1
[INSUL ATION [i"gg_] F i 26 66 ., .
. INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR ;
. LA
, )5 ~ 2.6 P| #22 ~ I8 [marmucrion .:
’ . REMARKS " - :
. ) §
: | | A-o-L 4
{REF) y (POST FEED) . | B
1 ’ ‘ ' SET UP GAGE LAYOUT NO. ‘ S
- . _ . M P AMP (Japan) Ltd, i
] — ' Braw Fol e ” el 1: TOKYO, JAPAN - :
- . : . - N FchackED 2% CFo REL. 20/ ;s t.oAc c ne: 72 4 9 5 1"2 . .-Av. _ '
. _ - - ‘ . g . ' .
E ' s ' : _ - ) N ‘ ‘ _ ) T - pe ol wone | M - QU'CK m - Bedil
. - : N, g e (T Cag 8 LD e i At N TR oavEiLval. -l ik i ot ; s B ) :
: R T L T T T L e T I I L e L T A o e, W, T T it X w 7 R T B > S PRGN TR T ¥




